
Utah State Eastern () -vs- North Idaho College ()
02/28/26 at NIC

 
 

 
 
Utah State Eastern 64

North Idaho College 49

Date: 02/28/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: NIC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Utah State Eastern 14 16 25 9 64
North Idaho College 17 8 14 10 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Skylie Barker * 38 9-16 5-10 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 25
20 Addasyn Scrivner * 33 3-6 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 1 2 0 0 1 10
24 Marlee Pieper * 29 4-18 0-5 1-2 1-9 10 2 1 0 0 3 9
34 Alyssa Whittaker * 18 1-8 0-4 5-6 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 7
3 Avery Sanders * 31 0-7 0-4 0-0 3-5 8 1 3 4 0 0 0
1 Addison Tanner 17 3-4 0-1 1-3 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 7
22 Anaiya Nelson 14 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
23 Logyn Howell 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mia Williams 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
5 Brynn Wagner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Amiah Timothy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kaiserita Otuafi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-67 6-28 14-20 14-29 43 9 10 10 1 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 3-10   30.00% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-7   28.57% 9-11   81.82%
4th Quarter 4-19   21.05% 1-8   12.50% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-67   32.8% 6-28   21.4% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
08:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Karsyn Freeman * 40 7-16 1-3 1-3 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 16
0 Chloe Collin * 34 4-14 1-5 1-2 3-9 12 1 3 1 1 1 10
11 Molly Axell * 23 2-9 1-6 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
15 Summer Faleafa * 32 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 4
5 Ripeka Edwards * 27 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 2 1 1 3
22 Sari Murphy 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5
14 Liv Whitemarsh 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Kaytie Aanstad 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
4 Diana Nelson 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 2 0 0
23 Myckenzee Mitley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 5-19 4-7 9-25 34 17 11 11 4 4 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 3-9   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-2   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
Total 20-59   33.9% 5-19   26.3% 4-7   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 5 1st-02:53



1st Box Score
Utah State Eastern 14

North Idaho College 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Skylie Barker 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Addasyn Scrivner 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Marlee Pieper 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
34 Alyssa Whittaker 7 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Avery Sanders 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
1 Addison Tanner 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
22 Anaiya Nelson 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Logyn Howell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mia Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brynn Wagner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Amiah Timothy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kaiserita Otuafi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 0-3 2-4 2-5 7 1 3 4 0 2 14
42.9% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Karsyn Freeman 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

Chloe Collin 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 1 1 0 2
11 Molly Axell 10 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Summer Faleafa 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Ripeka Edwards 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
22 Sari Murphy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Liv Whitemarsh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kaytie Aanstad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Diana Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Myckenzee Mitley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 3-9 2-2 2-6 8 3 5 3 1 1 17
40.0% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Utah State Eastern 16

North Idaho College 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Skylie Barker 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
20 Addasyn Scrivner 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Marlee Pieper 5 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
34 Alyssa Whittaker 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Avery Sanders 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Addison Tanner 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Anaiya Nelson 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
23 Logyn Howell 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mia Williams 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 Brynn Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Amiah Timothy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaiserita Otuafi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 3-10 3-5 6-11 17 2 4 2 0 0 16
27.8% 30.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Karsyn Freeman 10 2-6 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4

Chloe Collin 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Molly Axell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Summer Faleafa 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Ripeka Edwards 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sari Murphy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Liv Whitemarsh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kaytie Aanstad 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Diana Nelson 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Myckenzee Mitley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 0-2 0-2 2-7 9 3 1 2 0 1 8
25.0% 0.0% 0.0%



3rd Box Score
Utah State Eastern 25

North Idaho College 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Skylie Barker 10 4-6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 12
20 Addasyn Scrivner 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
24 Marlee Pieper 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Alyssa Whittaker 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Avery Sanders 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Addison Tanner 5 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Anaiya Nelson 4 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Logyn Howell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mia Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Brynn Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Amiah Timothy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaiserita Otuafi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 2-7 9-11 4-6 10 2 1 1 1 2 25
43.8% 28.6% 81.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Karsyn Freeman 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4

Chloe Collin 8 1-2 1-1 1-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 1 4
11 Molly Axell 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Summer Faleafa 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ripeka Edwards 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sari Murphy 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Liv Whitemarsh 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kaytie Aanstad 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Diana Nelson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
23 Myckenzee Mitley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-5 1-2 4-4 8 10 2 3 0 1 14
37.5% 20.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Utah State Eastern 9

North Idaho College 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Skylie Barker 9 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
20 Addasyn Scrivner 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Marlee Pieper 8 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
34 Alyssa Whittaker 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Avery Sanders 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Addison Tanner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anaiya Nelson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Logyn Howell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mia Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brynn Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Amiah Timothy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaiserita Otuafi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-19 1-8 0-0 2-7 9 4 2 3 0 3 9
21.1% 12.5% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Karsyn Freeman 10 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3

Chloe Collin 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Molly Axell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Summer Faleafa 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ripeka Edwards 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Sari Murphy 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Liv Whitemarsh 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Kaytie Aanstad 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Diana Nelson 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
23 Myckenzee Mitley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-3 1-1 1-8 9 1 3 3 3 1 10
33.3% 33.3% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah State Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Idaho College
09:32 FOUL  by FALEAFA,SUMMER

MISS FT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 09:32 1-0 V 1

09:19 1-3 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by AXELL,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 08:58 3-3
08:42 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
08:34 FOUL  by FREEMAN,KARSYN

MISS 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 08:09
08:09 BLOCK  by COLLIN,CHLOE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:06

07:50 MISS 3PTR by AXELL,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,SKYLIE 07:41 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by SANDERS,AVERY --

07:21 MISS JUMPER by AXELL,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by AXELL,MOLLY

07:10 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
06:49 TURNOVER  by COLLIN,CHLOE

STEAL  by PIEPER,MARLEE 06:49
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
06:25 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WAGNER,BRYNN 06:22
SUB IN by HOWELL,LOGYN 06:22
SUB OUT by SANDERS,AVERY 06:22
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 06:22
GOOD JUMPER by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 06:08 7-5 V 2

05:46 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN
-- REBOUND OFF by FALEAFA,SUMMER

05:35 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
MISS JUMPER by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 05:23
REBOUND OFF by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KARSYN
04:52 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by FALEAFA,SUMMER

-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 04:22 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --

04:04 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
-- ASSIST  by FALEAFA,SUMMER

03:42 FOUL  by AXELL,MOLLY
03:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 03:42 10-10
MISS FT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
SUB IN by TIMOTHY,AMIAH 03:42
SUB IN by NELSON,ANAIYA 03:42
SUB OUT by BARKER,SKYLIE 03:42
SUB OUT by PIEPER,MARLEE 03:42
FOUL  by NELSON,ANAIYA 03:28



03:28 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by AXELL,MOLLY
03:28 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by AXELL,MOLLY

SUB IN by TANNER,ADDISON 03:28
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 03:28
SUB OUT by HOWELL,LOGYN 03:28
SUB OUT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 03:28
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANAIYA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FALEAFA,SUMMER
02:53 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,KARSYN

-- ASSIST  by COLLIN,CHLOE
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,BRYNN 02:38
SUB IN by BARKER,SKYLIE 02:38
SUB IN by SANDERS,AVERY 02:38
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BRYNN 02:38
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANAIYA 02:38

02:25 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,KARSYN
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
02:02 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA

MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 01:52
REBOUND OFF by TIMOTHY,AMIAH --
TURNOVER  by TIMOTHY,AMIAH 01:38
SUB IN by PIEPER,MARLEE 01:38
SUB OUT by TIMOTHY,AMIAH 01:38

01:24 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,KARSYN
STEAL  by TANNER,ADDISON 01:23
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,ADDISON 01:16 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by SANDERS,AVERY --

00:52 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,AVERY 00:45

00:45 STEAL  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
00:41 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 00:17 14-17 H 3

00:08 MISS 3PTR by AXELL,MOLLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah State Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Idaho College
10:00 SUB IN by NELSON,DIANA
10:00 SUB IN by WHITEMARSH,LIV
10:00 SUB OUT by AXELL,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by COLLIN,CHLOE

SUB IN by HOWELL,LOGYN 09:57
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 09:57

09:55 14-19 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,LOGYN 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KARSYN
09:23 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

REBOUND DEF by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --
MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,MARLEE 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
08:48 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,KARSYN

REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 08:40
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,LOGYN --
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,LOGYN 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RIPEKA



08:15 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --

08:03 FOUL  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
MISS FT by PIEPER,MARLEE 08:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PIEPER,MARLEE 08:03 15-19 H 4
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 08:03
SUB OUT by HOWELL,LOGYN 08:03

08:03 SUB IN by COLLIN,CHLOE
08:03 SUB IN by AXELL,MOLLY
08:03 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
08:03 SUB OUT by FALEAFA,SUMMER
07:34 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DIANA

REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,AVERY 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEMARSH,LIV
FOUL  by PIEPER,MARLEE 07:12
FOUL  by BARKER,SKYLIE 06:57

06:57 MISS FT by FREEMAN,KARSYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:57 MISS FT by FREEMAN,KARSYN
REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA --
SUB IN by TANNER,ADDISON 06:57
SUB OUT by PIEPER,MARLEE 06:57
MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 06:43
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA --

06:40 FOUL  by NELSON,DIANA
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 06:40 16-19 H 3
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 06:40 17-19 H 2

06:23 MISS 3PTR by AXELL,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,AVERY --
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,ADDISON 06:14 19-19
REBOUND OFF by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA --

06:11 FOUL  by WHITEMARSH,LIV
MISS FT by TANNER,ADDISON 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by FALEAFA,SUMMER
06:11 SUB OUT by WHITEMARSH,LIV

MISS 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 06:09
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,AVERY 05:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:44 SUB IN by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
05:44 SUB OUT by NELSON,DIANA
05:25 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
05:21 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

-- REBOUND OFF by AXELL,MOLLY
05:20 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,AVERY 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FALEAFA,SUMMER

04:34 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,AVERY 04:27

04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIA 04:26
SUB IN by HOWELL,LOGYN 04:26
SUB IN by NELSON,ANAIYA 04:26
SUB OUT by SANDERS,AVERY 04:26
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 04:26
SUB OUT by TANNER,ADDISON 04:26



04:26 SUB IN by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
04:26 SUB OUT by AXELL,MOLLY
04:17 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANAIYA 03:49 21-21
ASSIST  by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --

03:20 MISS JUMPER by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANAIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIA 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
02:55 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,SKYLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 02:44 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIA --

02:21 TURNOVER  by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
SUB IN by PIEPER,MARLEE 02:15
SUB OUT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 02:15
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,LOGYN 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
01:40 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ANAIYA 01:21 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by PIEPER,MARLEE --

00:57 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,KARSYN
TURNOVER  by NELSON,ANAIYA 00:45

00:44 STEAL  by FALEAFA,SUMMER
00:37 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 00:31 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIA --

00:09 30-25 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by FALEAFA,SUMMER
-- ASSIST  by AANSTAD,KAYTIE

MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,MARLEE 00:01
REBOUND OFF by BARKER,SKYLIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah State Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Idaho College
09:46 30-27 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by AXELL,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by SANDERS,AVERY 09:33
09:32 STEAL  by COLLIN,CHLOE

FOUL  by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 09:12
09:12 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by COLLIN,CHLOE
09:12 MISS FT by COLLIN,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIN,CHLOE
09:12 MISS 3PTR by AXELL,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIN,CHLOE
09:12 MISS 3PTR by FALEAFA,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA --
09:06 FOUL  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA

GOOD FT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 09:06 31-28 V 3
MISS FT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 09:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TANNER,ADDISON 09:06
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 09:06

09:02 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN
GOOD JUMPER by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 08:40 33-30 V 3

08:22 MISS JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --

08:14 FOUL  by FALEAFA,SUMMER
MISS FT by TANNER,ADDISON 08:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by TANNER,ADDISON 08:14 34-30 V 4
07:46 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,RIPEKA

-- REBOUND OFF by FALEAFA,SUMMER
07:39 MISS 3PTR by AXELL,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 07:29
REBOUND OFF by TANNER,ADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by TANNER,ADDISON 07:24
REBOUND OFF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 07:21 36-30 V 6

06:58 MISS JUMPER by AXELL,MOLLY
BLOCK  by BARKER,SKYLIE 06:58
REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by TANNER,ADDISON 06:53 38-30 V 8

06:53 FOUL  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
GOOD FT by NELSON,ANAIYA 06:53 39-30 V 9
SUB IN by NELSON,ANAIYA 06:53
SUB OUT by TANNER,ADDISON 06:53

06:53 SUB IN by NELSON,DIANA
06:53 SUB OUT by FALEAFA,SUMMER
06:43 39-32 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --

05:44 FOUL  by AXELL,MOLLY
GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,SKYLIE 05:44 41-32 V 9
FOUL  by PIEPER,MARLEE 05:34
SUB IN by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 05:34
SUB OUT by PIEPER,MARLEE 05:34

05:28 FOUL  by NELSON,DIANA
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 04:55 44-32 V 12

04:40 FOUL  by NELSON,DIANA
04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:40 SUB IN by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
04:40 SUB IN by WHITEMARSH,LIV
04:40 SUB IN by FALEAFA,SUMMER
04:40 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
04:40 SUB OUT by NELSON,DIANA
04:40 SUB OUT by COLLIN,CHLOE

MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 04:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:20 FOUL  by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
MISS JUMPER by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
03:53 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,KARSYN

STEAL  by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 03:52
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANAIYA 03:47

03:19 FOUL  by WHITEMARSH,LIV
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 03:19 45-32 V 13
GOOD FT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 03:19 46-32 V 14
SUB IN by PIEPER,MARLEE 03:19
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by MURPHY,SARI
03:19 SUB OUT by AXELL,MOLLY
03:10 TURNOVER  by AANSTAD,KAYTIE

STEAL  by BARKER,SKYLIE 03:10
GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,SKYLIE 03:02 48-32 V 16

02:58 48-34 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,KARSYN

MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by AANSTAD,KAYTIE

02:30 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,KARSYN
02:30 SUB IN by COLLIN,CHLOE



02:30 SUB OUT by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
SUB IN by TANNER,ADDISON 02:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIA 02:25
SUB OUT by SANDERS,AVERY 02:25
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANAIYA 02:25
MISS JUMPER by BARKER,SKYLIE 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
02:11 MISS 3PTR by FALEAFA,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,ADDISON --
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 02:03 51-34 V 17
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MIA --

01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:43 51-36 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,SARI
01:24 FOUL  by COLLIN,CHLOE

GOOD FT by BARKER,SKYLIE 01:24 52-36 V 16
GOOD FT by BARKER,SKYLIE 01:24 53-36 V 17
SUB IN by SANDERS,AVERY 01:24
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIA 01:24

01:04 MISS JUMPER by FALEAFA,SUMMER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLIN,CHLOE

00:49 53-39 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by COLLIN,CHLOE
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,KARSYN

00:34 FOUL  by MURPHY,SARI
GOOD FT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 00:34 54-39 V 15
GOOD FT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 00:34 55-39 V 16

00:17 MISS JUMPER by FALEAFA,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,AVERY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah State Eastern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Idaho College
SUB IN by TANNER,ADDISON 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,SARI
10:00 SUB OUT by AXELL,MOLLY

GOOD JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 09:55 57-39 V 18
ASSIST  by BARKER,SKYLIE --
FOUL  by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 09:39

09:29 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
09:01 57-42 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,SARI

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,KARSYN
MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,MARLEE 08:38
REBOUND OFF by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 08:31 59-42 V 17

08:16 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
STEAL  by PIEPER,MARLEE 08:15
GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,SKYLIE 08:11 61-42 V 19
ASSIST  by SANDERS,AVERY --

07:55 MISS 3PTR by COLLIN,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,SKYLIE --
MISS JUMPER by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 07:33

07:33 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 07:31
SUB OUT by PIEPER,MARLEE 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by NELSON,DIANA
07:31 SUB OUT by FALEAFA,SUMMER

MISS 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,DIANA

07:21 61-44 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN
FOUL  by TANNER,ADDISON 07:20

07:20 61-45 V 16 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,KARSYN
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,AVERY 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLIN,CHLOE
06:34 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DIANA

REBOUND DEF by TANNER,ADDISON --
MISS 3PTR by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KARSYN
05:58 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

REBOUND DEF by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA --
05:28 FOUL  by MURPHY,SARI

SUB IN by PIEPER,MARLEE 05:28
SUB IN by NELSON,ANAIYA 05:28
SUB OUT by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 05:28
SUB OUT by TANNER,ADDISON 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by FALEAFA,SUMMER
05:28 SUB OUT by MURPHY,SARI

MISS JUMPER by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 05:21
05:21 BLOCK  by NELSON,DIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 05:09

05:09 BLOCK  by NELSON,DIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RIPEKA

04:49 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
REBOUND DEF by PIEPER,MARLEE --
MISS JUMPER by BARKER,SKYLIE 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:14 SUB IN by AXELL,MOLLY
04:14 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,RIPEKA

GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 04:13 64-45 V 19
03:48 TURNOVER  by AXELL,MOLLY

STEAL  by NELSON,ANAIYA 03:47
MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,MARLEE 03:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN 03:28
SUB OUT by WHITTAKER,ALYSSA 03:28
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:27

03:18 64-47 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by COLLIN,CHLOE
-- ASSIST  by FALEAFA,SUMMER

MISS 3PTR by BARKER,SKYLIE 03:00
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,AVERY 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,RIPEKA
FOUL  by SANDERS,AVERY 02:54

02:35 MISS JUMPER by FALEAFA,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by SCRIVNER,ADDASYN --
MISS JUMPER by PIEPER,MARLEE 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:56

01:54 SUB IN by MURPHY,SARI
01:54 SUB IN by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
01:54 SUB IN by WHITEMARSH,LIV
01:54 SUB OUT by FALEAFA,SUMMER
01:54 SUB OUT by AXELL,MOLLY



01:54 SUB OUT by COLLIN,CHLOE
01:43 64-49 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEMARSH,LIV

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,DIANA
MISS 3PTR by PIEPER,MARLEE 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SARI
01:13 TURNOVER  by WHITEMARSH,LIV

STEAL  by PIEPER,MARLEE 01:11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:03
SUB IN by TANNER,ADDISON 01:03
SUB OUT by BARKER,SKYLIE 01:03
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,AVERY 00:54

00:53 STEAL  by FREEMAN,KARSYN
00:48 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KARSYN

-- REBOUND OFF by AANSTAD,KAYTIE
FOUL  by TANNER,ADDISON 00:45

00:43 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DIANA
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,AVERY 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEMARSH,LIV


